

RPL/BSE June 27, 2019

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Notice to shareholders for transfer of shares to IEPF Authority

Ref.: Scrip no. 517500

In compliance of Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit a copy of the published Notice to shareholders for transfer of shares to IEPF Authority.

The same have been published on Thursday, 27th June, 2019 in the Delhi edition of Business Standard (English) and in the Delhi and NCR edition of Business Standard (Hindi).

This is for your kind information and records please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For ROTO PUMPS LTD.

ASHWANI K. VERMA COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: A/a

HB ESTATE DEVELOEPRS LIMITED

CIN: L99999HR1994PLC034146 Regd. Off. : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana Ph.: +91-124-4675500

Fax No.: + 91-124-4370985 E-mail: corporate@hbestate.com. Website: www.hbestate.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Mrs. Prabha Jhamb, Shareholder of the Company has requested for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate for 106 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/each in lieu of lost/misplaced Original Share Certificate No. 525271 having Distinctive Nos. 52488833 to 52488938.

The Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate in favour of the above named Shareholder, if no objection is received within 15 days from date of publication of this Notice.

For HB Estate Developers Limited

Date : 26.06.2019 Place: Gurugram

Sdi RADHIKA KHURANA (Company Secretary) M. No.: A32557

HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED

CIN: L67120HR1994PLC034148 Regd. Off.: Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana Ph.: + 91-124-4675500, Fax No.: + 91-124-4370985 E-mail: corporate@hbportfolio.com

Website: www.hbportfolio.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Mrs. Prabha Jhamb, Shareholder of the Company has requested for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate for 67 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/each in lieu of lost/misplaced Original Share Certificate No. 325221 having Distinctive Nos. 29682632 to 29682698.

The Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate in favour of the above named Shareholder, if no objection is received within 15 days from date of publication of this Notice.

For HB Portfolio Limited

Date : 26.06.2019 Place: Gurugram

DINESH KAPOOR (Company Secretary) M. No.: FCS-6731

Before The Hon'ble HABAD BANK Law Tribunal, P Company Petition No.

NOTAVANCORE LIMITED

12 equity share OCHIN - 683 501 (KERALA)

Road, Ludhiana http://www.fact.co.in

Narayan Raikar product
Raikar Folicanadu
(Distinctive 2019
9601069), have banding and Loading of through

has applied for is mbalamedu, through

Share Certificate, will be held at 2.00 PM

objection to the ser will be informed only

Company shall Manager (Materials)-T&S

to the Company clished in newspapers.

Textiles Limited

this notice o

share certificate.

In the matter of the Cet New Delhi-110001

In the matter of Sect of Recovery Agents for its other relevant piled from individuals, firms Companies knowledge, experience

In the matter of scheme in NPA accounts including Suryavanshi Mercantile the applicants should have Fragrances Private Lim of requisite administrative Private Limited and Bure their services are to be Limited and Shant Bang S.P. Flavours Private Limiting & obtained requisite shareholders and credit, as stipulated by Reserve Suryavanshi Mercanti

(Translad Bank, Zonal Office New Arthy filled in applications on (Translabove address on or before Auct any application without S A Betelnuts Private

Brijdham Goods Priva

Shanti Banquets Privi (Trans

S.P. Flavours Private 9-20

NOTICE OF or "Underwater A petition under sectimaged at Fulbari Companies Act, 201 maged at Fulbari Schene of Amalgamas (1) (203.80m) and Mercantile Private Limit (370m) & Barang Private Limited and SA and Bridham Goods Private Limited and their grant Limited and their grant Limited and their grant Limited and their grant Limited and traditions was not considered with the same.

Petitioner Companies or further details of said Petition is fixed or further details of Principal Bench of the He undersigned or Law Tribunal on July p/admin/tenders desirous of supportin petition should send to t

notice of his int advocate, with his nam reach the petitioner's neer

ho days before the defination of the petition. Where petition, the grounds our petition, the grounds our A copy of the Petition

undersigned to any poon payment of the pro

DRT/LKO

Dated: 27.06.2019 UNAL (Adflandir, Lucknow-226007 Par Pradesh)

ce By Publication

ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Regd. Off.: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305 CIN: L28991UP1975PLC004152

Tel.; +91 120 2567902-05, Fax: +91 120 2567911 Email: investors@rotopumps.com Website; www.rotopumps.com

NOTICE TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

Sub: Transfer of equity shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective September 7, 2016. The Rules, inter alia, contain the provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the demat account of IEPF Authority. In compliance with the requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated to the concerned shareholders individually whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action.

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the IEPF Account on its website www.rotopumps.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to http://www.rotopumps.com/investors.html to verify the details of the unencashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Account. Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares transferred to the IEPF Account including all benefits accruing on such shares. if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules.

Shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Account may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF Account as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which are registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF Account pursuant to the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by October 29, 2019, the Company shall with a view to adhering with the requirements of the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Account by the due date as per the procedure set out in the Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company in of the unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF Account pursuant to the said Rules.

In case of any query on the above matter, shareholders may contact Mr. Ashwani K Verma, Company Secretary, Roto Pumps Limited, 'Roto House', Nolda Special Economic Zone, Nolda - 201305 Tel: 0120 2567902 or e-mail at investors@rotopumps.com

ASHWANI K. VERMA COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: Noida Dated: 26.06.2019

Zonal Head



Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Investment and Public **Asset Management**

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

APPOINTMENT OF AN ADVISOR FOR CREATION AND LAUNCH OF FINANCIAL SECTOR EXCHANGE TRADED FUND (ETF) COMPRISING SHARES OF LISTED PUBLIC SECTOR BANKS (PSBs), PUBLIC SECTOR INSURANCE COMPANIES (PSICs) AND PUBLIC SECTOR FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS (PSFIs).

The Government is considering for creation and launch of Financial Sector Exchange Traded Fund (ETF) comprising shares of listed Public Date: 26.05.2019 | Sector Ranke PSRe) Public Sector

RS SOFTWARE (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN: L7 2200WB1987PLC043375) Corporate Office: 'FMC FORTUNA' 1st Floor, A-2, 234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road Kolkata - 700 020

Phone Nos.: 033 22876254 / 6255 / 5746 Fax No.: 033 22876256

Company's website: www.rssoftware.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the Thirty irst Annual General Meeting of the mbers of the Company will be held Friday, 26th July 2019 at 11:30 am Rabindra Tirtha, 33-1111, Major merial Road, 3rd Rotary, New Town, olkata- 700156 to transact the iness contained in the Notice luding the adoption of Annual counts for the Financial Year ended ch 31, 2019. The Register of nbers and Share Transfer Books Company will remain closed from July 2019 to 26th July 2019 (both

By Order of the Board Vijendra Surana 25, 2019 CFO & Company Secretary

RAILWAY ELECTRIFICATION BHUBANESWAR

IAL & TELECOM WORK

Notice No. S-T_RE_BBS_NWP R-TELE1, Date : 21.06.2019

OF WORK TRENCHING,
AND JOINTING OF 6-QUAD,
PLIF CABLE INCLUDING
OF CRITICAL MATERIALS & T. EARTHING ETC. IN ING & PARALLELING POST TIONING & PARALLELING WAGON SHED IN NAUPADA

Form No. INC-26

Before the Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

In the matter of Waldhan Tyres Private Limited having its registered office at A-26, Antriksh Apartments, Rohini, Sector-14, New Delhi-110085,

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi under section 13 of the Companies Act. 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 17th June, 2019 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "NCT of Delhi" to "State of Madhya Pradesh*

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.lin) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northerm Region, at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-11003 within lourteen (14) days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of the Applican Waidhan Tyres Private Limited

Date: 25.06.2019 Director (DIN: 03593276) Place: New Delhi

राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष कम्पनी याधिका (सीएए) सं. 80 (पीबी) / 2019 कम्पनी आवेदन सीए (सीएए) 48 (पीबी) / 2019

4 नई दिल्ली 27 जून 2019 गुरुवार विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड

ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Regd. Off.: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida – 201305 CIN: L28991UP1975PLC004152

Tel.: +91 120 2567902-05, Fax: +91 120 2567911 Email: investors@rotopumps.com Website: www.rotopum

NOTICE TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

Sub: Transfer of equity shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the Rules') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective September 7, 2016. The Rules, inter alla, contain the provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the demat account of IEPF Authority. In compliance with the requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated to the concerned shareholders individually whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action.

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the IEPF Account on its website www.rotopumps.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to http://www.rotopumps.com/investors.html to verify the details of the unencashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Account. Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares transferred to the IEPF Account including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules.

Shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Account may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF Account as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which are registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF Account pursuant to the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by October 29, 2019, the Company shall with a view to adhering with the requirements of the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Account by the due date as per the procedure set out in the Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF Account pursuant to the said Rules.

In case of any query on the above matter, shareholders may contact Mr. Ashwani K Verma, Company Secretary, Roto Pumps Limited, 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305 Tel: 0120 2567902 or e-mail at investors@rotopumps.com

FOR ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Place: Nolda Dated: 26.06.2019

ASHWANI K. VERMA COMPANY SECRETARY



भारत सरकार

वित्त मंत्रालय निवेश और लोक परिसंपत्ति प्रबंधन विभाग

अभिरुचि की अभिव्यक्ति

सचीबद्ध सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र बँकों (पीएसबी), सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की बीमा कंपनियों (पीएसआईसी) और सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के वित्तीय संस्थानों (पीएसएफआई) के शेयरों का वित्तीय क्षेत्र एक्सचेंज ट्रेडिड फंड (ईटीएफ) बनाने एवं प्रारंभ करने हेत् सलाहकार की नियुक्ति

भारत सरकार सूचीबद्ध सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र बँकों (पीएसबी), सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की बीमा कंपनियों (पीएसआईसी) और सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के वित्तीय संस्थानों (पीएसएफआई) के शेयरों का वित्तीय क्षेत्र एक्सचेंज ट्रेडिड फंड (ईटीएफ) बनाने एवं प्रारंभ करने पर विचार कर रही है।

इस प्रक्रिया में सरकार की सहायता करने और सझाव देने

कर काम कर रहा है। त्रंधी जोखिम को लेकर **जिकरण करना है।** क संस्थान यूरोपियन

हो कायम कारोवार यूरोपियन से जुड़े समाधान करने पर

द राष्ट्रीय विश्लेषण मों, यूरोप तालमेल बंधन के

गवधान बनाने का है। गरिशों का एक प्रारूप स्य देशों के हिस्सेदारों ा हैं और उसके बाद तक आने की संभावना

5जी में

साइबर सुरक्षा

5जी 2019 इंडिया तिनिधिमंडल के सदस्य

एक दूसरे से इस कदर जुड़ा हुआ है कि किसी भी सदस्य देश को कोई डिजिटल खतरा होने पर अन्य पर भी असर पड सकता है। हम सभी सदस्यों से इनपुट ले रहे हैं कि वे किस तरह का जनून, फैसलों को लागु जोखिम देख रहे हैं और भारत के दूरसंचार

नियामक के साथ संबंध यह सुनिश्चित करते हैं कि हम अपने निष्कर्षों को उनके साथ साझा कर सकते हैं, जिससे 5जी से जुड़ी अपनी भविष्य की योजना में वह इसका इस्तेमाल कर सकें।'

उन्होंने दावा किया कि भारत इस मसले पर ईयू के साथ काम कर रहा है। उन्होंने कहा, 'हमने ट्राई के निदेशक से मुलाकात की है और उन्होंने कहा है कि ऐसे कदम पहले भी उठाए गए हैं,

जिससे यह सुनिश्चित हो सके कि 5जी की नीलामी के बेहतर परिणाम आएं।

इससे हमें न्यूनतम सुरक्षा मानक जारी करने में मदद मिलेगी और यह भारत के हित में भी होगा। हम टेलीकॉम इंजीनियरिंग सेंटर (टीईसी) के साथ काम कर रहे हैं और इस सिलसिले में एक ढांचा विकसित करने को लेकर दरसंचार विभाग की भी रुचि है।

3470

परिणाम संख्या 3469

7			
6			5
			5
		5	
		5	3
			1
		3	6
1	9		

केसे खेलें? हर रो, कॉलम और 3 बाई 3 के बॉक्स में एक से लेकर नौ तक की संख्या भरें।

मुश्किल

राजस्थान

पजाब

स्टीम ४४४०/४४५०, घानः शरबती २१००/ २१५०, बासमती ११२१ घान ४४५०/४५००.

रुई (प्रति मन): जे-34 पंजाब 4750/ 4800, हरियाणा ४७७०/४८००, राजस्थान 4750/4780, खल (प्रति विवं.): बिनौला 3150/3300, सरसों खल 1950/1960, फाजिल्का

करनाल

गेहूं दड़ा 1910/1920, बासमती चावल 8500/8600, धान 1121 नं. 4400/4500, पूसा १५०९ घान ४३७५/४४००, शरबती घान 2200/2260, सेला (1509 नं.) चावल 7300/7400, स्टीम 8400/8500, हिसार